BOX ASSIGNMENTS	_ 09-02-	2004		DO NOT USE	FOR TRADEM	ARKS
8/20/04			.Y			
TO THE DIRECTOR OF THE US PATE		399		_		
SIR: PLEASE RECORD THE ATTACHE	D 011101111		REO	<u>F</u>		
1. NAME OF CONVEYING PARTY(IES)	) (ASSIGNORS(S)):	١٥			PT 17	
1, JEA-HEE KIM		2. 4.			တ <u>ု့ ထ</u>	
3. 5.		6.			24	
5. 7.		0.   8.			~6	
, . ADDITIONAL NAME(S) OF CONVEYIN	G PARTY(IES) ATTACH	ı	₹INO		10,58	
(0, 0, 0, 0, 1, 1, 1, 1, 1, 1, 1, 1, 1, 1, 1, 1, 1,	0174117(120)711111011		4		2	
2. PARTY(IES) (ASSIGNEE(S)) RECEI	VING INTEREST:					
NAME: DONGBU ELECTRONICS CO.,	LTD.					
ADDRESS: 838, Yeoksam 1-dong, Kan	gnam-ku, Seoul, 135-080	, Korea				
ADDITIONAL NAME(S) & ADDRESS(E		⊠NO				
3. NATURE OF CONVEYANCE (DOC						
(Submit herewith only one document	t for recordation—multiple	copies of same	e Assignm	ent signed by differ	ent inventors is	one
document)		DECT 1	EVEA 5	ATE. 1.1.00 0004		<del></del> -
	OLE PART INTEI SIMILE/PHOTOCOPY	163 <i>1</i>	EXEC. D	ATE: July 29, 2004		
	RIFIED TRANSLATION		ı			
	OTHER:		<u>-</u> _			
EXECUTION DATE(S) ON THE DECLA		WITH: (NOTE:	IF DATES	ON DECLARATIO	N AND	
ASSIGNMENT DIFFER <u>SEE ATTY</u> !) Ju		\ <u></u>				
1.5 APPL. NO.(S) OR PAT NO.(S). OT	HERS ON ADDITIONAL	SHEET(S) attac	ched?	YES NO		
A. PAT. APP. NO.(S) series code/serial no	1st INVENTOR if not in item 1	B. PATENT I	10(S) N		1st INVENTOR if not in item	550000000000000000000000000000000000000
0311308						
<ol><li>Name &amp; Address of Party to Whom ( Concerning Document Should be Ma</li></ol>		l ·	R INVOLVI <u>1</u> + PATS	ED: <u>0</u> = TOTAL =	<u>1</u>	
Pillsbury Winthrop LLP		7. AMOUNT	OF FEE D	UE: (Code 8021)		
Intellectual Property Group		ABOVE TO				
P.O. Box 10500, McLean, VA 22102						
FATTV DVT	<del>-</del>	0 8 54 65 6	UABOE TO	OUD DEDON'T AG		
5.5ATTY DKT:		8. PLEASE C NUMBER: (		OUR DEPOSIT ACC	COUNT	
P 0311308	OPP040526-US	UNDER ORD		040021	0311308	ł
MATTER NO.	CLIENT REF.	dup. sheet not		CLIENT NO.	MATTER N	
. To the best of my knowledge and be		tion is true and	correct an			
the original document.	iioi, aio ioiogoilig illioillio	alori lo a do dira	501150t an	ia arry attaoriou oop	y io a a do copy	0.
				=	<b>_</b>	<del></del>
A/A/A/A				es <u>including</u> this		
How M Nala	1	[]		ts and document	2	
Many Naxa	<del></del>	(do not file du	p. Cover s	ineet)	<u> </u>	
Attorney: Henry J. (//Signature						
Reg. No. 42459	+	Date: Augu	ust 25, 200	14		
<u> </u>	202) 775-9832	·	: (202) 833		<del></del>	
	LE WITH PTO RETUI					
1		a. monii i	(= 1 ± 1 = 1 to 5	··-·		
1/20 <mark>04 GTOH11     00000083 033975     1092</mark> .	<b>48\$</b> 7					
C:8021 40.00 DA	/					
\						
\						

30475099\_1.DOC

PATENT PAT-114X 9/03

REEL: 015742 FRAME: 0671

Please return signed/recorded to:

Pillsbury Winthrop LLP Intellectual Property Group P.O. Box 10500 McLean, VA 22102

## USA Patent Appln. Sole or Joint

For Inventions made outside USA						
executed with or after application						
Atty. Dkt. P						
-	M#	Client Ref.				

## ASSIGNMENT OF NONPROVISIONAL APPLICATION

NONPROVISIONAL

	<u>01 (1011) (101</u>	<u> </u>						
the undersigne	In consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$ d, to wit:	10.00) and other good and valua	able consideration paid to each of					
INSERT	(1) KIM, Jea-Hee	(2)						
	<u></u>							
NAME(S) OF	(3)	(4)						
INVENTOR(S)	(5)		box if continued on page 2					
the receipt and and transfer(s)	sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged bunto:	by the undersigned who at the r	equest of, hereby sell(s), assign(s)					
INSERT	DONGRILEI ECTRONICS CO. 1 TD. of 9	DONGBU ELECTRONICS CO., LTD. of 838, Yeoksam 1-dong, Kangnam-ku, Seoul, 135-080, Korea						
NAME(S) OF	DONOBO ELECTRONICS CO., ETD. 61 C	30, reoksam r-dong, Kanghan	i-ku, Sedui, 155-000 , Kolea					
• •								
ASSIGNEE(S)			<del></del>					
& ADDRESS(ES	S)		·					
(hereinafter designa any and all divisions	ted "ASSIGNEE") the entire right, title and interest for the United S , continuations, substitutes, and reissues thereof; and all resulting	tates of America as defined in 35 U.S.C. 10 patents, known as	0, in the invention and all applications including					
TITLE OF	FIELD INCLUATOR FET DEVICE AND F	ADDICATION METHOD THEO	-or					
INVENTION	FIELD INSULATOR FET DEVICE AND F	ABRICATION METHOD THER	≅OF }					
NOTE → → (Complete	for which the undersigned executed an ap  (A) ☐ even date herewith  (B) ☒ on _ July 29, 2004	oplication for Letters Patents of t	he United States of America:					
line A, B and/or	(B) (C) (C) (C) (C) (C) (C) (C) (C) (C) (C	filed						
nne A, D and/or	(C) [ in U.S. Appin. No	tilea						
hereinafter act on be	AND the undersigned hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the its interest as ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legals reprehalf of said ASSIGNEE;  AND the undersigned hereby agree(s) to testify and execute a NEE to ASSIGNEE'S full protection and title in and to the invention. The undersigned hereby authorize(s) Pillsbury Winthrop LLP occument.	esentatives; the undersigned agree(s) that the any papers for ASSIGNEE, its successors, a hereby transferred.	he attorney of record in said application shall ssigns and legal representatives, deemed					
ÍN	VENTORS	DATE SIGNED	WITNESSES A A					
1):	Kan, Jea-Her	July 29, 2004	Charles of a second					
·	M, Jea-Hee							
2)	,							
·		<del> </del>						
Name:		eg − V						
3)								
Name:								
4) Name:								
Name:								
5) Name:								
Name:		<del>-</del>						

OPP040526US Pillsbury Assignment Form

**RECORDED: 08/26/2004** 

PAT-114 1/00

PATENT REEL: 015742 FRAME: 0672